RoHS
How to Order
Rod end thread
Made to Order
Refer to page 225 for details.
Number of
auto switches
* For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
Auto switch
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to “Standard Strokes” on page 225.
Non-rotating rod type
Bore size
M9BW
Cushion
Mounting
Z
Z
CDM2KW
CM2KW
AL
AL
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
150
150
40
40
B Basic (Double-side bossed)
L Axial foot
F Flange
U Trunnion
Nil Rubber bumper
A Air cushion
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
Nil Without auto switch
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n “n” pcs.
Nil Male rod end
F Female rod end
With auto switch
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1575 to 1701 for further information on auto switches.
* Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·······Nil (Example) M9NW
 1 m ······· M (Example) M9NWM
 3 m ······· L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ······· Z (Example) M9NWZ
 None ······· N (Example) H7CN
  * Solid state auto switches marked with “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
  *  Do not indicate suffix “N” for no lead wire on the D-A3lA/A44A/G39A/K39A models.
**  D-A3lA/A44A/G39A/K39A/B54/B64 cannot be mounted on bore sizes ø20 and ø25 cylinder
with air cushion.
* Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed above, refer to page 266 for details.
* For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 1648 and 1649.
* The D-A9ll/M9lll auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled). (However, only the auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before shipment.)
*1  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
*2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
Type Special function
Electrical

Best Pneumatics 2-1 Ver.6
PTFE grease
How to Order
Standard model no. X446
∗ When grease is necessary for maintenance, grease pack is available,
please order it separately.
GR-F-005 (Grease: 5 g)
1 PTFE Grease -X446
Symbol
Specifications: Same as standard type
Dimensions: Same as standard type
Applicable Series
Description Model Action Note
Standard type
CM2 Double acting, Single rod
CM2W Double acting, Double rod
Non-rotating
rod type
CM2K Double acting, Single rod
CM2KW Double acting, Double rod
Direct mount type CM2R Double acting, Single rod
Direct mount,
Non-rotating rod type
CM2RK Double acting, Single rod
Be aware that smoking cigarettes etc after your hands have come into
contact with the grease used in this cylinder can create a gas that is
hazardous to humans.
Precautions
Warning
CM2 Series
Made to Order: Individual Specifications
Please contact SMC for detailed specifications, delivery and prices.